
2025 BOLING BULLDOGS
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

updated 10/08/25

DAY DATE OPPONENT TEAM SITE TIME

Monday 17-Jan First Day of Practice JV, V Newgulf 3:45

Saturday 1-Feb Brazosport (S) JV, V Freeport 11:00/1:00

Tuesday 4-Feb Needville (S) JV, V Needville 4:30/6:30

Friday 7-Feb Danbury/HCYA (S) V Danbury 4:30/6:30

Tuesday 11-Feb Randle (S) JV, V Newgulf 4:00/6:00

Friday 14-Feb Bay City/Industrial (S) V Bay City 4:00

Monday 17-Feb Columbus JV, V Newgulf 4:30/7:00

Friday 21-Feb Tidehaven/Ganado 5 inning Each V New Gulf 3pm/5pm

Friday 21-Feb Tidehaven/Ganado 5 inning Each JV Tidehaven 3pm/5pm

Saturday 22-Feb Tidehaven/Ganado 5 inning Each V Ganado 10am/12pm

Saturday 22-Feb West Columbia (DH) JV Newgulf 10:00am/12:00

Tuesday 25-Feb Brazosport Christian JV, V Lake Jackson 4:30/7:00

Thurs-Sat 2/27-3/1 Palacios Tournament V Palacios 6:00

Thurs-Sat 2/27-3/1 West Columbia Tournament JV West Columbia TBA

Tuesday 4-Mar Randle JV, V Rosenberg 4.30/6:30

Thurs-Sat 6-Mar/8-Mar Boling Tournament V Newgulf TBA

Tuesday 3/11 Open

Friday 3/14 Open

Tuesday 18-Mar Brazos JV, V Newgulf 4:30/7:00

Friday 21-Mar Brazos JV, V Brazos 4:30/7:00

Tuesday 25-Mar Hitchcock JV, V Hitchcock 4:30/7:00

Friday 28-Mar Hitchcock JV, V Newgulf 4:30/7:00

Tuesday 1-Apr East Bernard JV, V Newgulf 4:30/7:00

Friday 4-Apr East Bernard JV, V East Bernard 4:30/7:00

Tuesday 8-Apr Hempstead JV, V Hempstead 4:30/7:00

Friday 11-Apr Hempstead JV, V Newgulf 4:30/7:00

Monday 14-Apr Van Vleck JV, V New Gulf 4:30/7:00

Thursday 17-Apr Van Vleck JV, V Van Vleck 4:30/7:00

Head Coach: Wade Mathis, wmathis@bolingisd.net Bold denotes 24-AAA Contest

Assistant Coaches:Courtney Taylor (S) denotes Scrimmage Format

Athletic Director: Kevin Urbanek

Superintendent: Keith Jedlicka Principal : David Calbert

Asst. Superintendent: Bryan Blanar Asst. Principal: Melanie Schubach


